# CH \$3390,00 3987

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM676272

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Standard Industries Inc.		09/22/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
BMIC LLC		09/22/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Chromium Corporation		09/22/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
Elk Premium Building Products, Inc.		09/22/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
HBP Acquisition LLC		09/22/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Quest Construction Products, LLC		09/22/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Siplast, Inc.		09/22/2021	Corporation: ARKANSAS
Specialty Granules Investments LLC		09/22/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch		
Street Address: 60 Wall Street			
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10005		
Entity Type:	Banking Corporation: GERMANY		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 135**

Property Type Number		Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3987218	ADVANCED PROTECTION			
Registration Number:	3985815	GAFGLAS			
Registration Number:	3988820	STORMGUARD			
Registration Number: 4758312		TOPCOAT			
Registration Number:	3988576	TOPCOAT			
Registration Number:	4257452	TIMBERLINE HD			
Registration Number:	3897172	EVERGUARD			
Registration Number:	3956081	EVERGUARD EXTREME			
Registration Number:	4044151	FLEXPLY			

**TRADEMARK** 

900645105 REEL: 007429 FRAME: 0460

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	6102861	GAF MYROOF				
Registration Number:	3956091	MAJORSEAL				
Registration Number:	3937872	RIDGERUNNER				
Registration Number:	3911245	ROYAL SOVEREIGN				
Registration Number:	3978236	RUBEROID				
Registration Number:	4044094	TIMBERLINE				
Registration Number:	3938135	TIMBERTEX				
Registration Number:	3938089	WEATHERWATCH				
Registration Number:	4238855	AMERICAN HARVEST				
Registration Number:	4525936	ARMORSHIELD				
Registration Number:	4908970	BMCA				
Registration Number:	4908979	BMCA BUILDING MATERIALS CORP. OF AMERICA				
Registration Number:	6034146	CALIFORNIA COOL				
Registration Number:	3230182	CAMELOT				
Registration Number:	2956582	CARE LTD - CENTER FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF				
Registration Number:	3261163	COBRA				
Registration Number:	5088161	COBRA INTAKEPRO				
Registration Number:	4643821	COOL SERIES				
Registration Number:	5232860	DECOTECH				
Registration Number:	6034169	ECODARK				
Registration Number:	4743204	EMBERSHIELD				
Registration Number:	6153980	ENERGY FROM EVERY ROOF				
Registration Number:	4309229	EVERGUARD				
Registration Number:	4697103	FELTBUSTER				
Registration Number:	5643898	FORTITUDE				
Registration Number:	4535620	GAF				
Registration Number:	3827037	GAF				
Registration Number:	4535621	GAF				
Registration Number:	6130994	GAF ENERGY				
Registration Number:	6130997	GAF ENERGY				
Registration Number:	6130998	GAF ENERGY				
Registration Number:	4863665	GLENWOOD				
Registration Number:	2261464	GOLDEN PLEDGE				
Registration Number:	3665664	GRAND CANYON				
Registration Number:	4421984	GRAND SEQUOIA				
Registration Number:	6030574	LAYERLOCK				
Registration Number:	5402849	MASONEX				
Registration Number:	2879836	MASTER FLOW				

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4446106	MASTERELITE
Registration Number:	3590020	NATURAL SHADOW
Registration Number:	3590021	PRO-START
Registration Number:	4318174	QUICK START
Registration Number:	1595407	SEAL-A-RIDGE
Registration Number:	5799676	SLATELINE
Registration Number:	2261463	SMART CHOICE
Registration Number:	4525933	SNOWCOUNTRY
Registration Number:	1595406	STAINGUARD
Registration Number:	4539648	STARTERMATCH
Registration Number:	4699427	STRATAVENT
Registration Number:	5957367	STRIKEZONE
Registration Number:	1141320	THERMACAL
Registration Number:	3863806	THERMACALWALL
Registration Number:	5783103	TIMBER CREST
Registration Number:	4389436	TIMBERLINE AMERICAN HARVEST
Registration Number:	5370728	TIMBERLINE HD REFLECTOR SERIES
Registration Number:	5957366	TIMBERLINE HDZ
Registration Number:	4257453	TIMBERLINE ULTRAHD
Registration Number:	4104010	TRUSLATE
Registration Number:	4135593	TRUSLATE "THE AFFORDABLE GENUINE SLATE"
Registration Number:	4125638	TRUSLATE
Registration Number:	4741908	WEATHER FIGHTER
Registration Number:	3914140	WEATHERMAX
Registration Number:	4220734	WELLROOF
Registration Number:	4227553	WOODLAND
Registration Number:	1745203	HIGH DEFINITION
Registration Number:	1360565	ULTRA-MAT
Registration Number:	2456707	VERSASHIELD
Registration Number:	1625997	Z
Registration Number:	3398409	EASYTEAR
Registration Number:	2617403	ADHERE-IT
Registration Number:	1657927	AQUATHON
Registration Number:	2213876	BARRIERGUARD
Registration Number:	1495582	CANYON TONE STAIN
Registration Number:	1116530	DIATHON
Registration Number:	0920064	ELASTRON
Registration Number:	4707880	ELASTUFF

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2641966	HYDRO STOP
Registration Number:	4897296	HYDROSTOP
Registration Number:	1714874	IN-WOOD
Registration Number:	5369304	KYMAX
Registration Number:	3244725	KYMAX
Registration Number:	2701816	LONGEVITY BY DESIGN
Registration Number:	2220027	PREMIUMCOAT
Registration Number:	2188717	ROOFSHIELD
Registration Number:	4631621	SB STREETBOND
Registration Number:	4212665	STREETBOND
Registration Number:	2222243	STREETBOND
Registration Number:	5606530	TRAFFICBOND
Registration Number:	2706167	UC
Registration Number:	1496392	INSULCEL
Registration Number:	1289021	INSULPERM
Registration Number:	1649488	NVS
Registration Number:	4905260	PARACOAT
Registration Number:	2877805	PARAFAST
Registration Number:	5661997	PARAFLEX
Registration Number:	2223097	PARAFLOW PA-311
Registration Number:	1985302	PARAGUARD
Registration Number:	2926992	PARAPRO
Registration Number:	6070750	PARASOLO
Registration Number:	2772366	PARATHERM
Registration Number:	1990960	PARATREAD
Registration Number:	4893832	SIPLAST
Registration Number:	4896710	SIPLAST
Registration Number:	4893829	SIPLAST
Registration Number:	4893830	SIPLAST
Registration Number:	4878940	SIPLAST
Registration Number:	4893831	SIPLAST
Registration Number:	4893828	SIPLAST
Registration Number:	4878941	SIPLAST
Registration Number:	3329543	SYNTAN
Registration Number:	2936998	TERAPRO
Registration Number:	3325061	TRADESMAN
Registration Number:	1985661	ZONOCEL
Registration Number:	2414647	ZONO-PATCH

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0936442	ZONO-TITE
Registration Number:	4440669	SGI
Registration Number:	4440670	SGI
Registration Number:	4591670	SGI
Registration Number:	4440671	SGI
Registration Number:	3998917	SOLARSHIELD
Registration Number:	5164590	STANDARD
Registration Number:	4591671	SGI
Registration Number:	1816634	HURG
Registration Number:	1342039	CRODON
Registration Number:	0235277	CRODON
Registration Number:	0605609	CRODON

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024083141

**Email:** jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026656
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2021

### **Total Attachments: 12**

source=9-23-2021 Standard Industries-TM#page1.tif source=9-23-2021 Standard Industries-TM#page2.tif source=9-23-2021 Standard Industries-TM#page3.tif source=9-23-2021 Standard Industries-TM#page4.tif source=9-23-2021 Standard Industries-TM#page5.tif source=9-23-2021 Standard Industries-TM#page6.tif source=9-23-2021 Standard Industries-TM#page7.tif source=9-23-2021 Standard Industries-TM#page8.tif source=9-23-2021 Standard Industries-TM#page9.tif source=9-23-2021 Standard Industries-TM#page10.tif source=9-23-2021 Standard Industries-TM#page11.tif source=9-23-2021 Standard Industries-TM#page11.tif source=9-23-2021 Standard Industries-TM#page12.tif

### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") dated September 22, 2021, is made by the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch ("Deutsche Bank"), as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement referred to therein.

WHEREAS, Standard Industries Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), Deutsche Bank, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent, each Lender from time to time party thereto and each other Person party thereto have entered into the Credit Agreement dated as of September 22, 2021 (the "Closing Date") (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), pursuant to which the Lenders have severally agreed to make Loans.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantors have entered into the Security Agreement dated as of the Closing Date (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in order to induce the Lenders to make Loans and certain other Secured Parties to make other financial accommodations to the Borrower and the Restricted Subsidiaries.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this IP Security Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "<u>Collateral</u>"):
- (a) the registered Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) and Trademarks for which applications are pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office set forth in Schedule A hereto (excluding any Excluded Property);

SECTION 2. Security for Obligations. The grant of a security interest in the Collateral by each Grantor under this IP Security Agreement secures the payment of all Obligations of such Grantor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Loan Documents, whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal, reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this IP Security Agreement secures, as to each Grantor, the payment of all amounts that constitute part of the secured Obligations and that would be owed by such Grantor to any Secured Party under the Loan Documents but for the fact that such secured Obligations are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of a bankruptcy, reorganization or similar proceeding involving a Grantor.

SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. This IP Security Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Grantors for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks record this IP Security Agreement.

SECTION 4. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This IP Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

SECTION 5. Grants, Rights and Remedies. This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Collateral Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this IP Security Agreement and the terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 6. Governing Law. This IP Security Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

SECTION 7. Severability. In case any one or more of the provisions contained in this IP Security Agreement should be held invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect, the validity, legality and enforceability of the remaining provisions contained herein and in the Security Agreement shall not in any way be affected or impaired thereby (it being understood that the invalidity of a particular provision in a particular jurisdiction shall not in and of itself affect the validity of such provision in any other jurisdiction). The parties hereto shall endeavor in good-faith negotiations to replace the invalid, illegal or unenforceable provisions with valid provisions the economic effect of which comes as close as possible to that of the invalid, illegal or unenforceable provisions.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this IP Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

STANDARD INDUSTRIES INC.,

as an Initial Grantor

By:

Y . E53D5F712C334CC

Name: John M. Maitner

Title: Senior Vice President - Finance

BMIC LLC CHROMIUM CORPORATION ELK PREMIUM BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC. HBP ACQUISITION LLC QUEST CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS, LLC, as Initial Grantors

By:

E53D5F712C334CC...

Name: John M. Maitner

Title: Senior Vice President, Chief Financial

Officer & Treasurer

SIPLAST, INC., as an Initial Grantor

By:

E53D5F712C334CC...

Name: John M. Maitner

Title: Senior Vice President and Treasurer

SPECIALTY GRANULES INVESTMENTS LLC,

as an Initial Grantor

By:

Jason Pollack

--- DocuSigned by:

Name: Jason Pollack

Title: Executive Vice President Business

Affairs, General Counsel and Secretary

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

By:

Philip Tancorra Vice President philip tancorra@db.com 212-250-6576 Name: Title:

By:

Name: O<sub>Suzan Onal</sub> Title: Vice President

suzan.onal@db.com 212-250-3174

# SCHEDULE A

# United States Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications

			Application			Registration	Classes	
Country	Mark	Status	Ħ	File Date	Registration #	Date	Combined	Owner Name
UNITED STATES	ADVANCED PROTECTION	REGISTERED	85/113,319	8/23/2010	3,987,218	6/28/2011	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	GAFGLAS	REGISTERED	85/189,172	12/2/2010	3,985,815	6/28/2011	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	STORMGUARD	REGISTERED	85/136,275	9/23/2010	3,988,820	7/5/2011	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	TOPCOAT	REGISTERED	86/105,347	10/30/2013	4,758,312	6/23/2015	002	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	TOPCOAT	REGISTERED	85/081,398	7/9/2010	3,988,576	7/5/2011	001	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	TIMBERLINE HD	REGISTERED	85/608,023	4/25/2012	4,257,452	12/11/2012	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	EVERGUARD	REGISTERED	85/035,377	5/11/2010	3,897,172	12/28/2010	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	EVERGUARD EXTREME	REGISTERED	85/095,531	7/29/2010	3,956,081	5/3/2011	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	FLEXPLY	REGISTERED	85/189,589	12/2/2010	4,044,151	10/25/2011	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	GAF MYROOF & Design (color)	REGISTERED	88/167,852	10/24/2018	6,102,861	7/14/2020	042	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	MAJORSEAL	REGISTERED	85/132,243	9/17/2010	3,956,091	5/3/2011	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	RIDGERUNNER	REGISTERED	85/096,867	7/30/2010	3,937,872	3/29/2011	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	ROYAL SOVEREIGN	REGISTERED	85/085,656	7/15/2010	3,911,245	1/25/2011	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	RUBEROID	REGISTERED	85/188,553	12/1/2010	3,978,236	6/14/2011	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	TIMBERLINE	REGISTERED	85/162,486	10/27/2010	4,044,094	10/25/2011	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	TIMBERTEX	REGISTERED	85/147,113	10/7/2010	3,938,135	3/29/2011	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	WEATHERWATCH	REGISTERED	85/122,009	9/2/2010	3,938,089	3/29/2011	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	AMERICAN HARVEST	REGISTERED	85/400,981	8/18/2011	4,238,855	11/6/2012	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	ARMORSHIELD BMCA BUILDING MATERIALS CORP.	REGISTERED	86/126,406	11/22/2013	4,525,936	5/6/2014	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	OF AMERICA & Design	REGISTERED	85/579,784	3/26/2012	4,908,970	3/1/2016	001, 002, 017, 019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	ВМСА	REGISTERED	85/606,968	4/24/2012	4,908,979	3/1/2016	001, 002, 017, 019	BMIC LLC

Country	Mark	Status	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Classes Combined	Owner Name
UNITED	CALIFORNIA			-/-/		. / /		
STATES	COOL	REGISTERED	87/517,515	7/6/2017	6,034,146	4/14/2020	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	CAMELOT	REGISTERED	76/575,844	2/17/2004	3,230,182	4/17/2007	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	CARE LTD - CENTER FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF ROOFING EXCELLENCE	REGISTERED	76/545,869	9/22/2003	2,956,582	5/31/2005	041	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	COBRA	REGISTERED	78/969,202	9/7/2006	3,261,163	7/10/2007	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	COBRA INTAKEPRO	REGISTERED	86/807,886	11/3/2015	5,088,161	11/22/2016	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	COOL SERIES	REGISTERED	86/138,088	12/9/2013	4,643,821	11/25/2014	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	DECOTECH	REGISTERED	86/123,732	11/20/2013	5,232,860	6/27/2017	009	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	ECODARK	REGISTERED	87/556,328	8/4/2017	6,034,169	4/14/2020	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	EMBERSHIELD	REGISTERED	86/412,742	10/2/2014	4,743,204	5/26/2015	006	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	ENERGY FROM EVERY ROOF	REGISTERED	88/195,175	11/15/2018	6,153,980	9/15/2020	006, 009, 019, 035, 041	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	EVERGUARD & Design	REGISTERED	85/751,135	10/11/2012	4,309,229	3/26/2013	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	FELTBUSTER	REGISTERED	86/174,183	1/24/2014	4,697,103	3/3/2015	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	FORTITUDE	REGISTERED	87/010,721	4/22/2016	5,643,898	1/1/2019	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	GAF	REGISTERED	85/746,664	10/5/2012	4,535,620	5/27/2014	001, 002, 003, 006, 016, 017, 019, 021, 035, 036, 041, 042, 045	BMICTLC
UNITED STATES	GAF	REGISTERED	77/759,395	6/15/2009	3,827,037	8/3/2010	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	GAF & Design	REGISTERED	85/746,668	10/5/2012	4,535,621	5/27/2014	001, 002, 003, 006, 016, 017, 019, 021, 035, 036, 041, 042, 045	BMICLLC
UNITED STATES	GAF ENERGY	REGISTERED	88/195,166	11/15/2018	6,130,994	8/18/2020	006, 009, 019, 035	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	GAF ENERGY	REGISTERED	88/196,697	11/16/2018	6,130,997	8/18/2020	041	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	GAF ENERGY	REGISTERED	88/196,809	11/16/2018	6,130,998	8/18/2020	006, 009, 019, 035, 041	BMICLLC

Country	Mark	Status	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Classes Combined	Owner Name
UNITED STATES	GLENWOOD	REGISTERED	86/075,442	9/26/2013	4,863,665	12/1/2015	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED	GLENWOOD	REGISTERED	00/075,442	3,20,2013	4,003,003	12,1,2013		DIVING LEG
STATES	GOLDEN PLEDGE	REGISTERED	75/306,436	6/10/1997	2,261,464	7/13/1999	036	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	GRAND CANYON	REGISTERED	77/466,494	5/6/2008	3,665,664	8/11/2009	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	GRAND SEQUOIA	REGISTERED	85/884,968	3/25/2013	4,421,984	10/22/2013	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	LAYERLOCK	REGISTERED	88/321,468	3/1/2019	6,030,574	4/7/2020	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	MASONEX	REGISTERED	87/253,862	12/1/2016	5,402,849	2/13/2018	002	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	MASTER FLOW	REGISTERED	76/114,148	8/21/2000	2,879,836	8/31/2004	006, 019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	MASTERELITE	REGISTERED	85/713,238	8/27/2012	4,446,106	12/10/2013	n/a	BMIC LLC
UNITED	NATURAL							
STATES UNITED	SHADOW	REGISTERED	77/390,074	2/6/2008	3,590,020	3/17/2009	019	BMIC LLC
STATES	PRO-START	REGISTERED	77/390,145	2/6/2008	3,590,021	3/17/2009	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	QUICK START	REGISTERED	85/494,897	12/14/2011	4,318,174	4/9/2013	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	SEAL-A-RIDGE	REGISTERED	73/832,905	10/23/1989	1,595,407	5/8/1990	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	SLATELINE	REGISTERED	88/226,257	12/12/2018	5,799,676	7/9/2019	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	SMART CHOICE	REGISTERED	75/306,435	6/10/1997	2,261,463	7/13/1999	036	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	SNOWCOUNTRY	REGISTERED	86/125,751	11/21/2013	4,525,933	5/6/2014	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	STAINGUARD	REGISTERED	73/832,901	10/23/1989	1,595,406	5/8/1990	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	STARTERMATCH	REGISTERED	85/874,554	3/13/2013	4,539,648	5/27/2014	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	STRATAVENT	REGISTERED	86/350,290	7/28/2014	4,699,427	3/10/2015	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	STRIKEZONE	REGISTERED	88/249,875	1/4/2019	5,957,367	1/7/2020	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	THERMACAL	REGISTERED	73/207,798	3/19/1979	1,141,320	11/11/1980	017	BMICTLC
UNITED STATES	THERMACALWALL	REGISTERED					019	
UNITED	THERIVIACALVVALL	NEGISTERED	77/956,685	3/11/2010	3,863,806	10/19/2010	013	BMIC LLC
STATES	TIMBER CREST TIMBERLINE	REGISTERED	87/879,948	4/17/2018	5,783,103	6/18/2019	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	AMERICAN HARVEST TIMBERLINE HD	REGISTERED	85/693,308	8/2/2012	4,389,436	8/20/2013	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	REFLECTOR SERIES	REGISTERED	86/958,489	3/30/2016	5,370,728	1/2/2018	019	BMIC LLC

Country	Mark	Status	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Classes Combined	Owner Name
UNITED								
STATES	TIMBERLINE HDZ	REGISTERED	88/249,663	1/4/2019	5,957,366	1/7/2020	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED	TIMBERLINE							
STATES	ULTRAHD	REGISTERED	85/608,029	4/25/2012	4,257,453	12/11/2012	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED								
STATES	TRUSLATE	REGISTERED	85/097,077	7/30/2010	4,104,010	2/28/2012	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	TRUSLATE "THE AFFORDABLE GENUINE SLATE" & Design (Stylized)	REGISTERED	85/456,857	10/26/2011	4,135,593	5/1/2012	019	BMIC LLC
	TRUSLATE (Word	71.2.4.14.1.11.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.	00, 100,007	20,00,002	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1 0, 2, 2022		
UNITED	Alone with	DEGICTEDES.	05/454 470	4010410044	4.405.400	1404000	040	81.115.1.16
STATES	Design)	REGISTERED	85/454,470	10/24/2011	4,125,638	4/10/2012	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	WEATHER FIGHTER	REGISTERED	86/226,870	3/20/2014	4,741,908	5/26/2015	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED								
STATES	WEATHERMAX	REGISTERED	85/067,267	6/21/2010	3,914,140	2/1/2011	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED STATES	WELLROOF	REGISTERED	85/441,705	10/7/2011	4,220,734	10/9/2012	036	BMIC LLC
UNITED								
STATES	WOODLAND	REGISTERED	85/460,209	10/31/2011	4,227,553	10/16/2012	019	BMIC LLC
UNITED								Elk Premium Building
STATES	HIGH DEFINITION	REGISTERED	74/189,774	7/29/1991	1,745,203	1/5/1993	019	Products, Inc.
	***************************************				mandanananihanananananananan			Elk Premium
UNITED		DE CHEXEDE D	20/540 026	20/20/2004	4 200 505	0/12/1005	010	Building
STATES	ULTRA-MAT	REGISTERED	73/513,376	12/13/1984	1,360,565	9/17/1985	019	Products, Inc. Elk Premium
UNITED								Building
STATES	VERSASHIELD	REGISTERED	75/699,339	5/7/1999	2,456,707	6/5/2001	017	Products, Inc.
UNITED								Elk Premium Building
STATES	Z	REGISTERED	73/832,902	10/23/1989	1,625,997	12/4/1990	019	Products, Inc.
								НВР
UNITED STATES	EASYTEAR	REGISTERED	78/637,224	5/25/2005	3,398,409	3/18/2008	019	Acquisition LLC
311(103	CACATETAC	THE CHOTE LINED	70,057,2.2.4	3, 2.3, 2.003	3,330,465	2, 10, 2000	0.13	Quest
UNITED			/					Construction
STATES	ADHERE-IT	REGISTERED	76/233,800	3/30/2001	2,617,403	9/10/2002	002	Products, LLC Quest
UNITED								Construction
STATES	AQUATHON	REGISTERED	74/103,568	10/5/1990	1,657,927	9/24/1991	002	Products, LLC
UNITED								Quest Construction
STATES	BARRIERGUARD	REGISTERED	75/279,027	4/22/1997	2,213,876	12/29/1998	001	Products, LLC
								Quest
UNITED	CANYON TONE STAIN	REGISTERED	73/696,193	11/18/1987	1 405 597	7/12/1988	002	Construction Products, LLC
STATES	JIMIN	NEGISTERED	73/030,133	11/10/120/	1,495,582	1/12/1366	002	Quest
UNITED								Construction
STATES	DIATHON	REGISTERED	73/165,867	4/11/1978	1,116,530	4/17/1979	002	Products, LLC
UNITED								Quest Construction
STATES	ELASTRON	REGISTERED	72/362,291	6/10/1970	0,920,064	9/14/1971	002	Products, LLC
								Quest
UNITED STATES	ELASTUFF	REGISTERED	86/356,838	8/4/2014	4,707,880	3/24/2015	002	Construction Products, LLC

Country	Mark	Status	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Classes Combined	Owner Name
UNITED STATES	HYDRO STOP & Design (Stylized)	REGISTERED	76/221,130	3/8/2001	2,641,966	10/29/2002	019	Quest Construction Products, LLC
UNITED STATES	HYDROSTOP	REGISTERED	86/465,385	11/26/2014	4,897,296	2/9/2016	002	Quest Construction Products, LLC
UNITED STATES	IN-WOOD	REGISTERED	74/240,402	1/27/1992	1,714,874	9/15/1992	002	Quest Construction Products, LLC
UNITED STATES	күмах	REGISTERED	87/471,930	6/1/2017	5,369,304	1/2/2018	002	Quest Construction Products, LLC
UNITED STATES	KYMAX & Design (Color)	REGISTERED	78/930,113	7/14/2006	3,244,725	5/22/2007	002	Quest Construction Products, LLC
UNITED STATES	LONGEVITY BY DESIGN	REGISTERED	76/238,695	4/10/2001	2,701,816	4/1/2003	002	Quest Construction Products, LLC
UNITED STATES	PREMIUMCOAT	REGISTERED	75/279,033	4/22/1997	2,220,027	1/26/1999	019	Quest Construction Products, LLC
UNITED STATES	ROOFSHIELD	REGISTERED	75/047,643	1/24/1996	2,188,717	9/15/1998	002	Quest Construction Products, LLC
UNITED STATES	SB STREETBOND & Design (Stylized)	REGISTERED	86/219,824	3/13/2014	4,631,621	11/4/2014	019	Quest Construction Products, LLC
UNITED STATES	STREETBOND	REGISTERED	85/396,989	8/12/2011	4,212,665	9/25/2012	019	Quest Construction Products, LLC
UNITED STATES	STREETBOND (stylized)	REGISTERED	75,286,802	4/30/1997	2,222,243	2/9/1999	019	Quest Construction Products, LLC
UNITED STATES	TRAFFICBOND	REGISTERED	87/859,009	4/2/2018	5,606,530	11/13/2018	002	Quest Construction Products, LLC
UNITED STATES	UC & Design	REGISTERED	76/238,696	4/10/2001	2,706,167	4/15/2003	002	Quest Construction Products, LLC
UNITED STATES	INSULCEL	REGISTERED	73/696,078	11/17/1987	1,496,392	7/19/1988	001	SIPLAST, Inc.
UNITED STATES	INSULPERM	REGISTERED	73/430,411	6/15/1983	1,289,021	8/7/1984	017	SIPLAST, Inc.
UNITED STATES	NVS	REGISTERED	74/060,126	5/17/1990	1,649,488	7/2/1991	017	SIPLAST, Inc.
UNITED STATES UNITED	PARACOAT	REGISTERED	76/714,502	7/5/2013	4,905,260	2/23/2016	002	Siplast, Inc.
STATES	PARAFAST	REGISTERED	76/219,211	3/2/2001	2,877,805	8/24/2004	006	Siplast, Inc.
UNITED STATES	PARAFLEX	REGISTERED	87/250,685	11/29/2016	5,661,997	1/22/2019	019	Siplast, Inc.
UNITED STATES	PARAFLOW PA- 311	REGISTERED	75/170,519	9/23/1996	2,223,097	2/9/1999	007	Siplast, Inc.
UNITED STATES	PARAGUARD	REGISTERED	74/655,411	4/3/1995	1,985,302	7/9/1996	006	Siplast, Inc.
UNITED STATES	PARAPRO	REGISTERED	78/271,636	7/8/2003	2,926,992	2/15/2005	019	Siplast, Inc.

Country	Mark	Status	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Classes Combined	Owner Name
UNITED STATES	PARASOLO	REGISTERED	88/409,232	4/30/2019	6,070,750	6/2/2020	001, 017, 019	Siplast, Inc.
UNITED STATES	PARATHERM	REGISTERED	76/354,345	1/2/2002	2,772,366	10/7/2003	017	Siplast, Inc.
UNITED STATES	PARATREAD	REGISTERED	74/655,412	4/3/1995	1,990,960	8/6/1996	019	Siplast, Inc.
UNITED STATES	SIPLAST	REGISTERED	76/718,067	5/27/2015	4,893,832	2/2/2016	001	Siplast, Inc.
UNITED STATES	SIPLAST	REGISTERED	76/718,061	5/27/2015	4,896,710	2/9/2016	002,019	Siplast, Inc.
UNITED STATES	SIPLAST	REGISTERED	76/718,063	5/27/2015	4,893,829	2/2/2016	017	Siplast, Inc.
UNITED STATES	SIPLAST	REGISTERED	76/718,065	5/27/2015	4,893,830	2/2/2016	006	Siplast, Inc.
UNITED STATES	SIPLAST & Design	REGISTERED	76/718,060	5/27/2015	4,878,940	1/5/2016	002, 019	Siplast, Inc.
UNITED STATES	SIPLAST & Design (Styilzed)	REGISTERED	76/718,066	5/27/2015	4,893,831	2/2/2016	001	Siplast, inc.
UNITED STATES	SIPLAST & Design (Stylized)	REGISTERED	76/718,062	5/27/2015	4,893,828	2/2/2016	017	Siplast, Inc.
UNITED STATES	SIPLAST & Design (Stylized)	REGISTERED	76/718,064	5/27/2015	4,878,941	1/5/2016	006	Siplast, Inc.
UNITED STATES	SYNTAN	REGISTERED	78/957,903	8/22/2006	3,329,543	11/6/2007	002	Siplast, Inc.
UNITED STATES	TERAPRO	REGISTERED	78/271,649	7/8/2003	2,936,998	3/29/2005	019	Siplast, Inc.
UNITED STATES	TRADESMAN	REGISTERED	76/378,253	3/4/2002	3,325,061	10/30/2007	019	Siplast, Inc.
UNITED STATES	ZONOCEL	REGISTERED	74/709,883	8/2/1995	1,985,661	7/9/1996	019	Siplast, Inc.
UNITED STATES	ZONO-PATCH	REGISTERED	75/657,361	3/10/1999	2,414,647	12/19/2000	019	Siplast, Inc.
UNITED STATES	ZONO-TITE	REGISTERED	72/408,300	11/18/1971	0,936,442	6/27/1972	006	Siplast, Inc.
UNITED STATES	SGI	REGISTERED	85/392,049	8/8/2011	4,440,669	11/26/2013	040	Specialty Granules Investments LLC
UNITED STATES	SGI	REGISTERED	86/061,343	9/11/2013	4,591,671	8/26/2014	019	Specialty Granules Investments LLC
UNITED STATES	SGI & Design	REGISTERED	85/392,052	8/8/2011	4,440,670	11/26/2013	040	Specialty Granules Investments LLC
UNITED STATES	SGI & Design	REGISTERED	86/061,332	9/11/2013	4,591,670	8/26/2014	019	Specialty Granules Investments LLC
UNITED STATES	SGI & Design (Color)	REGISTERED	85/392,054	8/8/2011	4,440,671	11/26/2013	040	Specialty Granules

Country	Mark	Status	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Classes Combined	Owner Name
								Investments LLC
UNITED STATES	SOLARSHIELD	REGISTERED	77/873,616	11/16/2009	3,998,917	7/19/2011	019	Specialty Granules Investments LLC
UNITED STATES	STANDARD	REGISTERED	87/099,313	7/11/2016	5,164,590	3/21/2017	035, 036	Standard Industries, Inc.
UNITED STATES	SGI	REGISTERED	86/061,343	9/11/2013	4,591,671	8/26/2014		Specialty Granules Investments LLC
UNITED STATES	HURG	REGISTERED	74/343,400	12/28/1992	1,816,634	1/18/1994		CHROMIUM CORPORATION
UNITED STATES	CRODON	REGISTERED	73/428,113	5/31/1983	1,342,039	6/18/1985		CHROMIUM CORPORATION
UNITED STATES	CRODON	REGISTERED	71/213,768	5/4/1925	0,235,277	11/15/1927		CHROMIUM CORPORATION
UNITED STATES	CRODON	REGISTERED	71/660,783	2/9/1954	0,605,609	5/3/1955		CHROMIUM CORPORATION

**RECORDED: 09/23/2021**